

Spl 121 of 2025
Reg No. 121 / 2025
State -Vs- Tridip Kumar Ghosh

Order No. 02
Dated 13.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and I.O's report in final form.
No report has been received yet.
Accused Tridip Kumar Ghosh is absent by petition.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused files petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.
Inform surety.
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **06.04.26** for appearance of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling (I/C)